

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8727 OF 2003

ST. JOSEPH'S CLARA CONVENT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/10/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned beyond Dussehra holidays.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master