

P
ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8727 OF 2003

ST. JOSEPH'S CLARA CONVENT & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. (Proxy Adv.)
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been pointed out by the counsel appearing for the appellants that the arguing counsel is not available. The matter has been adjourned several times at the request of the appellants. Thus, it appears that after obtaining the interim relief, the appellants do not want to argue the case. As no one is present to argue the appeal, stay order passed on 24.2.2003 stands vacated.

List the appeal after Diwali Vacations.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (M.S. NEGI)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|